
COALTON ELEMENTARY 2023-2024 COALTON ELEMENTARY   2023-2024 
EHS/EMS  EMS/EHS 
BUS: 78-A  BUS: 78-A 
DRIVER:  Bill Dennis  DRIVER:  Bill Dennis 
  
MORNING  ---------------------------------------------- A.M. 
 
LEAVE TERMINAL ELKINS 5:40 
LAMB ROAD  
ARRIVE AT WIDE SPOT TURNING INTO ELLAMORE
 6:07 
LEAVE WIDE SPOT AND GO UP LAMB HILL 6:14 
 
WEST—AT END OF LAMB HILL TURN AROUND6:20 
COME OFF LAMB HILL SECOND DRIVE ON RIGHT 
AT CAMPER 6:25 
P. GERLACH GREEN BUS STOP ON LEFT AFTER 
COMMUNITY BUILDING 6:27 
TURN AT BRIDGE 6:28 
PETRICE/LONG WHITE TRASH BIN ON LEFT 6:31 
ROBY/LANTZ HOUSE ON RIGHT W BLUE CARPORT
 6:34 
TURN LEFT ON 151 
PLUM-4TH DRIVE ON RIGHT PAST JONES WHERE 
GUARDRAILS BEGIN 6:38 
HOWELL-TOP OF HILL ON LEFT (MIDWAY DINER)
 6:43 
PETRICE-DRIVE ON RIGHT BEFORE THE 
KINGSVILLE/COALTON INTERSECTION 6:44 
 
E.M.S. (transfer HS to 59A) 7:00 
  
 

SECOND RUN – ELEMENTARY 
 

TURN AT BRIDGE AND SIT 7:34 
LEAVE 7:47 
TRAILER ON HILL JUST PAST COMMUNITY CENTER 
ON LEFT 7:50 
TRAILER ON RIGHT WITH FENCE 7:52 
LEMONS—NEXT HOUSE ON LEFT 7:53 
DRIVE WAY BEFORE LAMB HILL ON LEFT 7:54 
E. PLUM 4TH DRIVE ON RIGHT ON 151 7:55 
PUNKINTOWN MIDWAY DINER TOP OF HILL 8:01 
TURN RIGHT ON JIMTOWN RD 8:03 
FIRST DRIVE ON LEFT ON JIMTOWN ROAD 8:04  
NEXT DRIVE ON LEFT 8:06 
WHITE HOUSE AT TOP OF THE HILL 8:07 
DRIVE WAY AT CHICKEN COOP 8:08 
WILDERNESS LANE ON RIGHT 8:10 
2ND DRIVE ON THE LEFT AFTER TURNING RIGHT ON 
COALTON RD   8:11  
 
COALTON SCHOOL 8:13 
 
 
 
 
 
TERMINAL  8:45 
 

 
EVENING  ------------------------------------------------- P.M. 
 
LEAVE TERMINAL [ELKINS] 2:00 
E.H.S. (Behind 57 on left 2:15 
E.M.S. Follow 57 to Middle School 2:38 
LEAVE EMS GO TOWARD NORTON 2:57 
STOP AT ROWAN SPRING SHOP ACROSS FROM JF 
ALLEN IN WIDE SPOT PULL COMPLETELY OFF 
ROAD  
JIMTOWN ROAD 3:13 
COALTON SCHOOL-FIRST IN LINE 3:15 
 
 
 
 

SECOND RUN – ELEMENTARY 
 

COALTON SCHOOL 3:15 
KIDS LOAD AT  3:26 
 
TOP OF HILL B4 JIMTOWN ROAD-Bodkin 3:30 
LEFT ONTO JIMTOWN ROAD 3:31 
1ST DRIVE ON LEFT ON JIMTOWN ROAD 3:31 
STOP AT CHICKEN COOP ON LEFT 3:34 
LAST DRIVE ON RIGHT B4 151 3:36 
LEFT ON 151 
DRIVE ON LEFT AFTER KINGSVILLE/COALTON RD 
INTERSECTION 3:41 
DRIVE ON RT ACROSS FROM MIDWAY DINER 3:42 
DRIVE ON LEFT JUST AFTER MIDWAY DINER 3:43 
DRIVE ON LEFT DOWN THE HILL—PLUM 3:44 
TURN INTO ELLAMORE 3:47 
STOP AT BOTTOM OF LAMB HILL IF PARENTS ARE 
THERE WAITING 
IF NO PARENTS GO UP LAMB HILL 
GO TO END OF LAMB HILL DROP OFF TURN AROUND 
COME OUT OF LAMB HILL TURN RIGHT 
FIRST DRIVEWAY ON RIGHT 
CAMPER ON RIGHT 
BLUE CARPORT ON LEFT 
RED HOUSE ON RIGHT JUST PAST BLUE CARPORT 3:56 
TRAILER ON LEFT WITH FENCE IN FRONT  3:57 
TRAILER ON HILL ACROSS FROM GREEN DODGE 
TRUCK 
GREEN BUS STOP PAST COMMUNIITY BUILDING  3:58 
TURN AT BRIDGE 4:01 
 
RADIO COALTON LET THEM KNOW YOU ARE EMPTY 
 
BUS TERMINAL 4:40 
  
 


